Next meeting, Wednesday, November 15, 2017 at 7:30am

4. Water Committee- Commissioner Maxey & Vice Chair Hancock (Alternate)

a. Next meeting, Monday, November 20, 2017, at 3:30pm.

b. Everett Springs Water Project

County Manager McCord stated that they ended up with one hundred ninety-seven (197) 
water meters through their deadline yesterday for the Everett Springs water project. He stated 
that there was a little bit less than they anticipated, but he thinks that they did get the word out 
and a lot came in last week. He stated that if they didn’t mind he would step into the Managers